 TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
 Page 1 of 5
DUAL BAND DIPOLE 824-896/1850-1990MHz SPDA17850/1900
TNC SPIN CONNECTOR Series : ANTENNA
Issue : 0710
In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.
All dimensions are in inches
 TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
 Page 2 of 5
DUAL BAND DIPOLE 824-896/1850-1990MHz SPDA17850/1900
TNC SPIN CONNECTOR Series : ANTENNA
Issue : 0710
In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency :.........................................  806-925/1800-2170 MHz
Nominal Impedance : .........................  50 Ω
VSWR : ............................................... 2:1 Max
Gain (806,925) : .................................  0 dBi ± .5 dB
Gain (825-900) :.................................  1.5 dBi ± .5 dB
Gain (1800-2170) :.............................  1.5 dBi ± .5 dB
Radiation Pattern
 -3 dB beamwidth
Horizontal Plane : Omni
    Vertical Plane (806-900) : 90 ° ± 2 °
      Vertical Plane (925) : 82 ° ± 2 °
      Vertical Plane (1800) : 110 ° ± 2 °
      Vertical Plane (1900) : 90 ° ± 2 °
      Vertical Plane (2000) : 77 ° ± 2 °
      Vertical Plane (2100) : 71 ° ± 2 °
      Vertical Plane (2170) : 62 ° ± 2 °
Polarization : ......................................  Vertical
Power withstanding :..........................  3 W
Connector type : .................................  TNC
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Plastic radome : ................................. Bayblend FR 2010 (PC+ABS)
    Flammability : ............................... UL94 V-0
Color :................................................ Black
Weight : ............................................. 36 g
Overall length : ................................. 6.74 INCHES
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature :..................... -30 to +70 ° C
 TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
 Page 3 of 5
DUAL BAND DIPOLE 824-896/1850-1990MHz SPDA17850/1900
TNC SPIN CONNECTOR Series : ANTENNA
Issue : 0710
In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.
CURVES
H & E plane 806
806 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = -0.3
0.0Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -6.5
0.0Peak (dBi) =
225Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 125
E-Plane:
H & E plane 825
825 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = 0.8
0.9Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -5.6
0.9Peak (dBi) =
240Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 150
E-Plane:
H & E plane 860
860 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = 1.4
1.7Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -5.0
1.7Peak (dBi) =
250Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 180
E-Plane:
H & E plane 900
900 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = 0.7
1.0Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -5.6
1.0Peak (dBi) =
235Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 165
E-Plane:
 TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
 Page 4 of 5
DUAL BAND DIPOLE 824-896/1850-1990MHz SPDA17850/1900
TNC SPIN CONNECTOR Series : ANTENNA
Issue : 0710
In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.
CURVES
H & E plane 925
925 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = -0.5
0.0Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -7.6
0.0Peak (dBi) =
200Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 115
E-Plane:
H & E plane 1800
1800 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = 0.6
1.7Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -4.1
1.3Peak (dBi) =
265Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 205
E-Plane:
H & E plane 1900
1900 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = 0.9
1.4Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -5.0
1.5Peak (dBi) =
245Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 175
E-Plane:
H & E plane 2000
2000 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = 1.0
1.5Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -6.2
1.5Peak (dBi) =
220Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 155
E-Plane:
 TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
 Page 5 of 5
DUAL BAND DIPOLE 824-896/1850-1990MHz SPDA17850/1900
TNC SPIN CONNECTOR Series : ANTENNA
Issue : 0710
In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.
CURVES
H & E plane 2100
2100 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = 0.9
1.3Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -7.6
1.2Peak (dBi) =
200Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 125
E-Plane:
H & E plane 2170
2170 MHz
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
210
240
270
300
330
H-Plane
E-Plane
Avg (dBi) = 1.0
1.4Peak (dBi) =
360Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 360
H-Plane:
Avg (dBi) = -8.1
1.4Peak (dBi) =
190Total deg >= -6dBi =
Total deg >= -2dBi = 120
E-Plane:
VSWR
S11 Parameter
1
1.5
2
2.5
80
0
82
0
84
0
86
0
88
0
90
0
92
0
94
0
96
0
98
0
10
00
Freq (MHz)
VS
W
R
SPDA17
VSWR
S11 Parameter
1
1.5
2
2.5
17
00
17
50
18
00
18
50
19
00
19
50
20
00
20
50
21
00
21
50
22
00
Freq (MHz)
VS
W
R
SPDA17